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SECTION R312

9-11/2"
FIRST FLOOR PLATE HEIGHT

ESWE/AVER

WINDOW HEIGHT

R312.1 Where required. Guards shall be located along open-sided walking - — - = = =
surfaces, including stairs, ramps and landings, that are located more than 30 BB i [~ ]| —===—=BRICK OR STONE===="
inches (762 mm) measured vertically to the floor or grade below at any point ) [ - S SPEQIARE D

Il

within 36 inches (914 mm) horizontally to the edge of the open side. Insect
screening shall not be considered as a guard.

R312.2 Height. Required guards at open-sided walking surfaces, including

stairs, porches, balconies or landings, shall be not less than 36 inches (914

mm) high measured vertically above the adjacent walking surface, adjacent
fixed seating or the line connecting the leading edges of the treads.
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RAIL AS NEEDED

HOMES

Exceptions:
1. Guards on the open sides of stairs shall have a height not less than 34 inches FRO NT E LEVATIO N - A PER CODE 1)
(864 mm) measured vertically from a line connecting the leading edges of the SQUARE FOOTAGE S .
treads. ' ) SCALE 1/4" = 1'-0" HEATED al
2. Where the top of the guard also serves as a handrail on the open sides of V2 RIDGE VENT AS REQUIRED FIRST FLOOR 1791 SQ.FT. ok
stairs, the top of the guard shall not be not less than 34 inches (864 mm) and i e ot i i i i e 8 e e TOTAL 1791 SQIFT' g
t than 38 inches (965 d vertically fr li ti o
Dok or thn 38 nche (565 ) messured vt o e comecing HEATED OPTIONAL <
R312.3 Opening limitations. Required guards shall not have openings from the T T h‘ i \‘h e e e L e e L CAROLINA ROOM 148 SQ.FT. =3
walking surface to the required guard height which allow passage of a sphere 4 P e e e e e e e e e e e e e T TOTAL 148 SQ.FT.
inches (102 mm)in diameter B A e T S S e sy N e R S R UNHEATED
Exceptions: . A L R 0 A e A A A 8 8 B A I AR A A4 1 8 FRONT PORCH 188 SQFT.
g COMPOSITION L, LFT.
1. The triangular openings at the open side of a stair, formed by the riser, tread SHINGLES A GARAGE 459 SQ.FT.
and bottom rail of a guard, shall not allow passage of a sphere 6 inches (153 SPECIFIED! 657 SQ.FT.
mm) in diameter. Lo
2. Guards o the open sides of stairs shall not have openings which allow A e TR G R T T (ORI AR UNHEATED 0PTIONAL
passage of a sphere 4 3/8 inches (111 mm) in diameter. T T T e e e e e e SCREENED PORCH 160 SQ.FT.
SRR A SRR 2 f e e e e e e e e e T P T DECK OR PATIO 108 SQ.FT.
— 1 THIRD GARAGE 292 SQ.FT.
T T ] T TOTAL 560 SQ.FT.
L]
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ROOF VENTILATION

SECTION R806

= AIR LEAKAGE

—— SPECIFIED: Section N1102.4
N1102.4.1 Building thermal envelope. The building thermal
WITHOUT 50% TO 80% OF VENTING 3'-0" ABOVE EAVE = 16.51 SQ.FT. envelope shall be durably sealed with an air barrier system to limit
WITH 50% TO 80% OF VENTING 3'-0" ABOVE EAVE; OR WITH CLASS I OR IT infiltration. The sealing methods between dissimilar materials shall
VAPOR RETARDER ON WARM-IN-WINTER SIDE OF CEILING = 8.26 SQ.FT. allow for differential expansion and contraction. For all homes,
WINDOWS WITH SIDE LOAD REAR ELEVATION
stripped or otherwise sealed with an air barrier material or solid
SCALE 1/8" =1'-0" SCALE 1/3" = material consistent with Appendix E-2.4 of this code:
1. Blocking and sealing floor/ceiling systems and under knee walls
open to unconditioned or exterior space.
2. Capping and sealing shafts or chases, including flue shafts.
RIDGE VENT AS REQUIRED RIDGE VENT AS REQUIRED 3. Capping and sealing soffit or dropped ceiling areas.
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SQUARE FOOTAGE OF ROOF TO BE VENTED = 2,477 SQ.FT.
NET FREE CROSS VENTILATION NEEDED:
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i DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS
42'-0" BEFORE CONSTRUCTION BEGINS.
HAYNES HOME PLANS, INC,
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CONTRACTORS PRACTICES AND
. PROCEDURES,
RO SR ety \ CODES 4D CONDITIONS HAY
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REINFORCED Wi GRS PATE ~ AT ALL PLACES - PROPERTY OF THE DESIGNER.
oo —— REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB
w MINIMUM 3 1/2" THICK OVER 4" BASE OF CLEAN
e — APPROVED MATERIAL PASSING A 2" SIEVE.
oMo CRSinG \. __ REINFORCEMENT MAY BE FIBER ADDITIVE
+ OR WELDED WIRE MESH.. WIRE REINFORCEMENT =
MUST BE SUPPORTED TO REMAIN IN THE UPPER THIRD = R
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FOUNDATION STRUCTURAL REINFORCED CONCRETE StAB MINIMUM 3 1/2" THICK o
115 to 130 mph wind zone (1 1/2 to 2 1/2 story) OVER 4" BASE OF CLEAN ARPROVED MATE‘QA'- K
CONTINUOUS FOOTING: 16" wide and 8" thick minimum. 20" wide PASSING A 2" SIEVE. REINFORCEMENT MAY BE FIBER & m
minimum at brick veneer. Must extended 2" to either side of supported wall. ADDITIVE OR WELDED WIREMESH. WIRE - -
GIRDERS: (3) 2 X 10 girder unless noted otherwise. REINFORCEMENT MUST BE SUPPORTED TO REMAIN — A
PIERS: 16" X 16" piers with 8" solid masonry cap on 30" X 30" X 10" IN THE UPPER THIRD OF THE BEINFORCED SLAB. i 12" WALL AT BRICK VENEER:
concrete footing with maximum pier height of 64" with hollow masonry and SN < 20" WIDE CONTINUOUS
160" with solid masonry. <—22'-8 < N CONCRETE FOOTING O
POINT LOADS: [l designates significant point load and should have solid > —~ATON M- S MINIMUM 8" THICK AT ALL
blocking to pier, girder or foundation wall. ) & PLACES. N
115 and 120 MPH ANCHORS BOLTS: 1/2" diameter anchor bolts embedded B N
minimum 7", maximum 6'-0" on center, within 12" of plate ends, and \\ B y J AN
minimum two anchor bolts per plate. N XK = . - SQUARE FOOTAGE
130 MPH ANCHORS BOLTS: 1/2" diameter anchor bolts embedded minimum \\ Q N ER o . -
15", maximum 4'-0" on center, within 12" of plate ends, and minimum two . > R FiReL 00k g s
anchor bolts per plate. - \ NINNNL HEATED OPTIONAL
CONCRETE: Concrete shall have a minimum 28 day strength of 3000 psi \ 5-4 RO FoRGH 5B 14-0"— CHoaRooM e
and a maximum 5" slump. Air entrained per table 402.2. All concrete shall be ~ W THICK 0 THICK C P UNHEATED
in accordance with ACI standards. All samples for pumping shall be taken = 66)%3&)%% FOOTING GRS TN . MINIMUM 4" BELOW 3142,&;4‘3@'%5&%%5%& R FRONT PORCH ;gg gg»g»
from the exit end of the pump. by FILL BLOCK CORES FILL BLOCK CORE HOUSE SLAB ki .
SOILS: Allowable soil bearing pressure assumed to be 2000 PSF. The - ABOVE WITH TYPE ABOVE WITH TYPE q o g{[:g;gpgg{ gmqg#n
contractor must contact a geotechnical engineer and a structural engineer if - "S" MORTAR S" MORTA 3 - SHeDDIcR 180 S
unsatisfactory subsurface conditions are encountered. The surface area THIRD GARAGE

on .

SIRE LOAD |1 o == R 38 . o oo
. GAXAGE 2-21/2 183" E '1:211 2 oLl . © Copyright 2020
Ll

MONOLITHIC SLAB PLAN

SCALE 1/4" =1'-0"

adjacent to the foundation wall shall be provided with adequate drainage,
and shall be graded so as to drain surface water away from foundation walls.
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DWELLING / GARAGE SEPARATION

REFER TO SECTIONS R302.5, R302.6, AND R302.7

WALLS. A minimum 1/2" gypsum board must be installed on all walls supporting
floor/celing assemblies used for separation required by this section.

STAIRS. A minimum of 1/2" gypsum board must be installed on the underside and
exposed sides of all stairways.

CEILINGS. A minimum of 1/2" gypsum must be installed on the garage ceiling if there
are no habitable room above the garage. If there are habitable room above the garage
a minimum of 5/8" type X gypsum board must be installed on the garage ceiling.
OPENING PENETRATIONS, Openings between the garage and residence shall be
equipped with solid wood doors not less than 1 3/8 inches (35 mm) in thickness, solid
or honeycomb core steel doors not less than 1 3/8 inches (35 mm) thick, or 20-minute
fire-rated doors.

DUCT PENETRATIONS. Ducts in the garage and ducts penetrating the walls or
ceilings separating the dwelling from the garage shall be constructed of a minimum No.
26 gage (0.48 mm) sheet steel or other approved material and shall have no openings
into the garage.

OTHER PENETRATIONS. Penetrations through the separation required in Section
R302.6 shall be protected as required by Section R302.11, Item 4.

SQUARE FOOTAGE

HEATED
FIRST FLOOR 1791 SQ.FT.
TOTAL 1791 SQ.FT.
HEATED OPTIONAL
CAROLINA ROOM 148 SQ.FT.
TOTAL 148 SQ.FT.
UNHEATED
FRONT PORCH 188 SQ.FT.
GARAGE 469 SQ.FT.
TOTAL 657 SQ.FT.
UNHEATED OPTIONAL
SCREENED PORCH 160 SQ.FT.
DECK OR PATIO 108 SQ.FT.
THIRD GARAGE 292 SQ.FT.
560 SQ.FT.
SCALE 1/4" = 1'-0"
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DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS
BEFORE CONSTRUCTION BEGINS.

STRUCTURALNOTES ~ ROOF TRUSS REQUIREMENTS @2 @ 3CG s
) 2 JACKS EACH END 2 JACKS EACH END PROCEDURES,
All construction shall conform to the latest requirements of ~ TRUSS DESIGN. Trusses to be designed and engineered in accordance

the 2018 North Carolina Residential Building Code, plus all  with these drawings. Any variation with these drawings must be brought (2)sc - S
local codes and regulations. This document in no way shall  to Haynes Home Plan, Inc. attention before construction begins.
be construed to supersede the code. KNEE WALL AND CEILING HEIGHTS. Al finished knee wall heights and
JOB SITE PRACTICES AND SAFETY: Haynes Home Plans,  ceiling heights are shown furred down 10" from roof decking for

COVERED
-_ VARY WITH LOCATION, A LOCAL
Sy oo Al
PORCH chEE D B CoaTeD
|-~=——— EDGE OF VAULT 'BEFORE CONSTRUCTION.

Inc. assumes no liability for contractors practices and
procedures or safety program. Haynes Home Plans, Inc.
takes no responsiilty for the contractor's failure to carry
out the construction work in accordance with the contract
documents. All members shall be framed, anchored, and
braced in accordance with good construction practice and
the building code.

DESIGN LOADS LIVE LOAD | DEAD LOAD [DEFLECTION|

USE e | s | @)

Attics without storage L/240

Attics with limited storage L/360

Attics with fixed stairs 4 L/360

Balconies and decks 4 L/360

Fire escapes 4 L/360
Guardrails and handrails 2 - -

Guardrail in-fill components - -

Passenger vehide garages 10 L/360
Rooms other than sleeping 10 L/360
Sleeping rooms 10| /360
tairs 1/360

now - -

FRAMING LUMBER: All non treated framing lumber shall
be SPF #2 (Fb = 875 PSI) or SYP #2 (Fb = 750 PSI) and
all treated lumber shall be SYP #2 (Fb = 750 PSI) unless
noted other wise.

ENGINEERED WOOD BEAMS
Laminated veneer lumber (LVL)
Paralll strend lumiber (PSL)

-2600 PSI, Fv=285 PS,
-2900 PSI, Fv=290 PSl,

9x106 PSI

insulation. If for any reason the truss manufacturer fails to meet or
exceed designated heel heights, finished knee wall heights, or finished
ceiling heights shown on these drawings the finished square footage may
vary. Any discrepancy must be brought to Haynes Home Plans, Inc.
attention, so a suitable solution can be reached before construction
begins. Any variation due to these conditions not being met is the
reasonability of the truss manufacturer.

ANCHORAGE. Al required anchors for trusses due to uplift or bearing
shall meet the requirements as specified on the truss schematics.
BEARING. All trusses shall be designed for bearing on SPF #2 plates or
ledgers unless noted otherwise.

Plate Heights & Floor Systems. See elevation page(s) for plate heights
and floor system thicknesses.

BRACE WALL PANEL NOTES

EXTERIOR WALLS: All exterior walls to be sheathed with
CS-WSP or CS-SFB in accordance with section R602.10.3 unless
noted otherwise.

GYPSUM: Al interior sides of exterior walls and both sides
interior walls to have 1/2" gypsum installed. When not using
method GB gypsum to be fastened per table R702.3.5. Method
GB to be fastened per table R602.10.1.

REQUIRED LENGTH OF BRACING: Required brace wall length
for each side of the circumscribed rectangle are interpolated
per table R602.10.3. Methods CS-WSP and CS-SFB contribute
their actual length. Method GB contributes 0.5 it's actual length.
Method PF contributes 1.5 times its actual length.

MASTER

BEDROOM

WITH ELEVATION - C

(22x8_ (2)2x8

ROOF TRUSSES
BY MANUFACTURER

5

2

£

DINING
FAMILY ROOM

o« o
Ell] judis]
E|L 51 B[S
w (= =2 wi=
3|2 S 8E
% “ls
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KITCHEN

INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE AND
SUCH SHALL REMAIN

PROPERTY OF THE DESIGNER.

The Lauren III

\Builder\Weaver Development Company, Inc\200220B Lauren IIT\200220B Lauren III-Left.aec

Z

:5 WE /\V E R/ #rstrioor srrucrurar

Laminated srend lumber (LSL) Fo=2250 P, Fy=40 P, E=1.55106 P31 HD: 800 Ibs hold down hold down device fastened to the edge
Tnstalall connections per manufactures insructions, of the brace wall panel closets to the corner.
TRUSS AND I-JOIST MEMBERS: Al roof truss and I-joist ~ Methods per Table R602.10.1
layouts shall be prepared in accordance with this document.  CS-WSP: Shall be minimum 3/8" OSB or CDX nailed at 6" on B)sc
Trusses and I-joists shall be installed according to the center at edges and 12" on center at intermediate supports
manufacture's spec\ﬂ_cat\ons. .AHY change in truss or I-joist with 6d common nails or 8d(2 1/2" long x 0.113" diameter). MASTER \g‘\
Iayout shall be coordinated with Haynes Homes Plans, Inc.  €-SFB: Shall be minimum 1/2" structural fiber board nailed at BATH IAUNDRY I-l ROOF )
LINTELS: Brick ".“tf's shall be 3 }/ 2" x 3"1/ 2" x 1/4" steel ., 3"on center at edges and 3" on center at intermediate 20717 - m <+
angle for up to 60" span. 6" x 4" x 5/16" steel angle With 6" gupoorts with 1 1/2" long x 0.12" diameter galvanized roofing TRUSSES S
leg vertical for spans up to 90" unless noted otherwise. 3 | aiic- — WITH 83
1/2° X3 1/2" x 1/4" steel angle with 1/2" bolts at 20" o Gg; Tterior walls show as GB are to have minimum 1/2" Gl ELEV.-C F-T-J &z
center for spans up to 180" unless noted otherwise. sum board on both sides of the wall fastened at 7" on > RE
FLOOR SHEATHING: 0SB or CDX floor sheathing Canter at edges and 7 on center at ntermediate supports with el BEDROOM #2 <
minimumm 1/2" thick for 16" on center joist spacing, minimum ‘9 ; Cross
i < ¢ . minimum 5d cooler nals or #6 screws. TRU —_— o .
/8" thick for 19.2" on center joist spacing, and minimum 3/4" peouT % e Reor 01 WITH e
thick for 24" on center joist spacing. " Portal fame per figure R602.10. ELEV.-C 28 3
ROOF SHEATHING: OSB or CDX roof sheathing minimum - W.I.C. 'I:I 2 O S
3/8" thick, B Fx g2
CONCRETE AND SOILS: See foundation notes. ; o] S &
H Al gd S
28 GE S
5 s H S
2
[~ 6-16D SINKER NAILS FROM KING STUD TO HEADER— o _|:I >
2
PONY WALL SE
g VARY @3)sc
| « HEADER PER PLAN =
£ & -
g| g STAP HEADER TO JACK BATH @)
I T . STUD ON INSIDE 1000 LBS OR 3)sc I—
Sl &|ad 4000 LBS WITH PONY WALL.
ee s f = FASTEN SHEATHING TO- ]
on By de \\ HEADER WITH 8D COMMON -
AR 3 CAR GARAGE 2
5| 28% FRAMING AT 3' ON CENTER ] LLI: -
z ol og OPTIONAL SPLICE WITHIN S
| f|E2 24" OF MIDDLE OF WALL HEIGHT
= 2 @ ™~
g =
2| s ; [T FOYER K
= B3 SHEATHING DIRECTION in Q_‘
IS
5
SN P z =
ANCHORAGE PER FOUNDATION b BEDROOM #3 E
PORTAL FRAME AT OPENING g @)
( METHOD PF PER FIGURE AND SECTION R602.10.1 ) m
SCALE 1/4" = 1'-0" (2) 175" X 9.25" LVL
W 2JACKSEACHEND  ;(2)SC
EXTERIOR HEADERS A — @sc SQUARE FOOTAGE
- (2) 2 X 6 WITH 1 JACK STUD EACH END 0’;AL EXTENED ROOF TRUSSES oo skt
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE PORCH WITH ELEVATIONS A & B HEATED OPTIONAL _
- KING STUDS EACH END PER TABLE BELOW —_— CAROUINAROOM 148 SQT.
4 ROOF TRUSSES O UNHEAT o=
34 8-12 3 =
KING STUD(S 2 5 Al WITH ELEVATION - C |4 il e
- @)sc g Ifﬁii:m omé El% ;
INTERIOR HEADERS (4) 2X6 SC - - () 2X6 5C = SEREmREDFORCH | 160507,
2) sc PLACE BEAM OVER BEARING DEXORMIO JesorT
- LOAD BEARING HEADERS (2) 2X 6 WITH oy C = (3) 175" X 16" LVL OR BEAM BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER PROVIDED BY COLUMN(S) o MR
1 JACK STUD AND 1 KING STUD EACH END AND FURR BEAM AS DESIRE
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE < S Copyright 2020
- NON LOAD BEARING HEADERS TO BE NAL Il oo o pons 0,
LADDER FRAMED 2
IV
OAD B 1! 4 X 4 TREATED POST OR EQUIVALENT TYPICAL. 4/29/2020
C T---4 ATTACH RAFTERS TO HEADER WITH HURRICANE
FIRST FLOOR STRUCTURAL S 2002208
ATTACH HEADER TO POST AND POST TO BASE WITH
SCALE 1/4" = 10" POST CAP, METAL STRAPS, AND/OR POST BASE. PAGE 4 OF 6



srodriguez
Line


srodriguez
Area Highlight



\Builder\Weaver Development Company, Inc\200220B Lauren IIT\200220B Lauren III-Left.aec

Z

24" ON CENTER WITH

OVER FRAME WITH
2 X 6 RAFTERS AT

2 X 8 RIDGE AND

-~ -~
BOXED UP TREY FAMILY ROOM
IN MASTER KITCHEN, AND DINING

TRUSS DESIGN. Trusses to be designed and engineered in accordance
with these drawings. Any variation with these drawings must be brought
to Haynes Home Plan, Inc. attention before construction begins.
KNEE WALL AND CEILING HEIGHTS, Allfinished knee wall heights and o
ceiling heights are shown furred down 10" from roof decking for 0 |&
insulation, If for any reason the truss manufacturer fails to meet or 2R
exceed designated heel heights, finished knee wall heights, or finished ROOF SUPPORT 2 Q
ceiling heights shown on these drawings the finished square footage may TO WALL BELOW &5
Vary. Any discrepancy must be brought to Haynes Home Plans, Inc. NE
attention, so a suitable solution can be reached before construction Sz
begins. Any variation due to these conditions not being met is the =
reasonability of the truss manufacturer.
ANCHORAGE. Al required anchors for trusses due to uplift or bearing
shall meet the requirements as specified on the truss schematics. o
BEARING. All russes shall be designed for bearing on SPF #2 plates or 0|8 BEAR TRUSSES ON WALL BELOW
ledgers unless noted otherwise. a2 CTTTTTITTTTIIIIooITTIoIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIILT
Plate Heights & Floor Systems. See elevation page(s) for plate heights 318
and floor system thicknesses. =5

HEEL HEIGHT ABOVE HEEL HEIGHT ABOVE 5|2 BEAR TRUSSES ON WALL BELOW

FIRST FLOOR PLATE 'SECOND FLOOR PLATE 2z

%
ROOF SUPPORT
TO WALL BELOW
A 90" 5.8" j"‘
OVER FRAME FALSE DORMER
ON TO MAIN ROOF WITH 2 X 8
RAFTERS AT 24" ON CENTER
FRAME ON TO 2 X 10 FLAT PLATE
2X 10 FLAT PLATES
/ 12:12 12:12
ROOF TRUSSES
OVER FRAME

9-0" 58" L

771

DORMER WITH ELEVATION - B

1'-0" OVERHANG
TYPICAL 7

14

ROOF PLAN WITH ELEVATIONS -A & B

SCALE 1/4" = 1'-0"

DORMER WITH ELEVATION - A

3CG
COVERED
PORCH

60" KNEE
WALL
HEIGHT

CENTER
WINDOW

'PURCHASER MUST VERIFY AL
DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS
BEFORE CONSTRUCTION BEGINS.
HAYNES HOME PLANS, INC.
ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR
CONTRACTORS PRACTICES AND

CODES AND CONDITIONS MAY
VARY WITH LOCATION. A LOCAL
DESIGNER, ARCHITECT OR
ENGINEER SHOULD BE CONSLLTED|
BEFORE CONSTRUCTION.

INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE AND
A5 SUCH SHALL REMAIN

PROPERTY OF THE DESIGNER.

ROOF PLAN

WITH ELEVATIONS - A & B
The Lauren III

xe

919.606.4696

S

910%310.21(0)0 M E S

ESWE/AVER

J
Z
;
R
o]
o
2
o
om

AAT

SQUARE FOOTAGE

FIRST FLOOR 1791 SQT.
TOTAL 1791 SQFT.
HEATED OPTIONAL
CAROLINAROOM 148 SQFT.
1485Q

© Copyright 2020

Haynes Home Plans, Inc.

4/29/2020
2002208
PAGE 5 OF 6
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P~ [PURCrASER ST VERIFY ALL |
a R 2 SERORE CONSTRUCTION BEGNG
, a UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE 1/2" GYPSUM SEE ROOF
2X 4 STUDS AT 16" O.C. SHEATHING | .
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE AS SPECIFIED & SUB FLOOR AS. = 12 EfIE-CL\‘T?gN i~ EDGED OR PORCH FLOOR PITg: :E:V‘Z?'IOOFNPSLAN e B o
SPECIFIED ft——2 X 4SILL ———— SHINGLES AS SPECIFIED CONTRACTORS PRACTICES AND
1/2" GYPSUM {==—— SIDING AS (3)2X 10 GIRDER &3 PLATE FOR PITCH
SUB FLOOR AS SPECIFIED 8" SOLID UNLESS NOTED 2 2 X RIM SHEATHING AS SPECIFIED »4,% oo oMo way
SPECIFIED . MASONRY CAP 3 FLOOR JOIST J0IST 15# BUILDING FELT N SHINGLES AS SPECIFIED DESIGNER, ARCHITECT OR
2xas 2X 6 TREATED g AS SPECIFIED 8" SOLID 6y re ENGINEER SHOULD BE CONSULTED)
CX KX I SM-PATE & _ iGN ROOF TRUSSES BY 2 X 6 SUB FASCIA o BEFORE CONSTRUCTION.
Joase 2XRIM 7 MANUFACTURER i N 15# BUILDING FELT INSTRUMENTS OF SERVCE AD
AS SPECIFIED' JOIST Y e 2 X 6 TREATED 4" CONCRETE - A5 SUCH SHALL REMAIN
FLOOR JOIST 3) 2X 10 GIRDER ] PREE / BLOCK ROOF INSULATIONNy,, PROERTY OF THE DESIGNER.
8" SOLID AS SPECIFIED Ugl:l'asESRNW?:SrER‘ 2 {ﬂ 4" BRICKVENEER  PORCH HEADER PER ——] PER CLIMATE ZONE \Gp SHEATHING AS SPECIFIED
2 X 6 TREATED MASONRY CAP . 3 SEE "FOUNDATION ?y PLAN INSTALLED OVER EE CODE NO
SILL PLATE 2X 6 TREATED STRUCTURAL" NOTES FOR  {/1ig EXPANSION JOINT - CENTER OF COLUMN BASE VINYL OR HARDIE SOFFIT EVATIONPAGES
A CONCRETE 5|8 MMM SILLPLATE ANCHOR BOLT SIZEAND /7 ML vAPO INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURERS INSULATION BAFFLE
SEE "FOUNDATION BLOCK 2|8 2% 2 LEDGER 8" SOLID o SPACING 7 RRIEf BLOCKING INSTALLED: INSTRUCTIONS .,
STRUCTURAL" NOTES FOR 47 BRICK Z|Z “crrips oR MASONRY CAP i ? ON BOTH SIDES & UNDER
o
ANCHOR BAOé.L 2125 AND VENEER 12 anoess CONCRETE FOOTING 7 HEADER AS DESIRED | TAPERED COLUMN OVER { (2) 2 X 4 TOP PLATE A .
GRADE S3 AS SPECIFIED SET CONTINUOUS CONCREFE > 1 X MATERIAL MASONRY BASE 1/2" GYPSUM —————= -l (]
X R %|E PIER SIZE AS BOTTOM OF FOOTING AS SPECIFIED % NTAMPED OR CENTER LINE OF HEADER ATTACHED TO HEADER 1X 8 FASCIA = -
I X |3 SPECIFIED FOOTING BELOW SET BOTTOM OF FOOTING: UNDISTURBED 'AND COLUMN WITH POST CAP WALL INSULATION ————=-71 < =
CONTINUOUS CONCRETE % THE FROST LINE BELOW THE FROST LINE X ;gg SEL“QAJSTZSSE t SOFFIT E o
FOOTING AS SPECIFIED A X 7 ]
SET BOTTOM OF FOOTING: R o CRAWL SPACE AT GARGE PORCH HEADER WITH ELEVATION PAGES SOFFIT VENTING =) P
@ R
PELOM THEFROST LINE ] . SCALE3/4" = 10" TAPERED COLUMN OFONAL TSI = | ®
CRAWL SPACE WALL > ) g | -
SCALE3/4" = 1'-0" : sl BOLT POST TO GIRDER SCALE 3/4" = 10 2X 4 SOLE PLATE ‘,;.’ g
= WITH (2) 1/2" HOT-DIPPED
DROPPED/ FLUSH PIER I i oo - \ =
SCALE 3/4" = 1'-0" / 4||~—SIDING AS SPECIFIED t
BOLT BAND TO HOUSE WITH - TREATED HOUSE BAND
2X 4 STUDS AT 16" O.C. 2 X 4 STUDS AT 16" O.C. I S D AL mZED li’ WITH TREATED SHEATHING FLOOR TRUSSES
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE 1/2" GYPSUM UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ;;‘."‘ﬂ 1/2" GYPSUM L Phom EocE Or BAND |2 BETWEEN HOUSE AND DECK AS SPECIFIED SHEATHING AS SPECIFIED
SEE "FOUNDATION SHEATHING (2) 5/8" THREAD RODS <S5 SHEATHING AND NAIL WITH (3) COMMON CORROSION i B@;DTSHFEOSETCHKEOLRE'S(SSEH
STRUCTURAL" NOTES FOR AS SPECIFIED WITH 2" CUT WASHERS OR i::i RS LS 5/4X6O0R 2 X HOT-DIFPED GALVANIZED RESISTANT [l CORROSION-RESISTANT
ANCHOR BOLT SIZE AND SIDING AS SIMPSON "SET OR SET-XP" o SIDING AS TREATED DECKING NAILS AT 6" O.C. NAILS MUST FLASHING I FLASHING TO PROTECT
PECIFIED EPOXY. MINIMUM 3" (> MINIMUM 1/4" GA PENETRATE A MINIMUM 1 1/2' b -
SPACING SPEC] > SPECIFIED I UNTREATED FRAMING
| CONCRETE BELOW ROD. = BETWEEN DECKING INTO SUPPORTING BAND ; (22X 4 TOP PLATE——]
3 1/2" CONCRETE SLAB 2 X 6 TREATED T X 6 TREATED A d —
FIBER REINFORCED OR 6 X 6 SILL PLATE 3 1/2" CONCRETE SLAB SILL PLATE TREATED DECK — e 1/2" GYPSUM .
10/10 WELDED WIRE MESH . FIBER REINFORCED OR 6 X 6 GIRDER SIZED PER JOISTSIZED PER === 21X 4 STUDS AT 16" O.C. 2
REINFORCED WITH CHAIRS RIS 10/10 WELDED WIRE MESH & 8" SOLID FOUNDATION PLAN FOUNDATION PLAN WALL INSULATION ———} UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE 2
REINFORCED WITH CHAIRS (/K22 MASONRY CAP PER CLIMATE ZONE wnI
EXPANSION JOINT - BRICK EXPANSION JOINT i ATTACH JOIST T0 ATTACH J0IST T0 SEE CODE NOTE ON S
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER VENEER 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER Yo GIRDER WITH HANGER BAND WITH HANGER ELEVATION PAGES g4
FOOTING SIZED PER OR TREATED 2 X 2 OR TREATED 2 X 2 Y
x\x\’\"\\' FOUNDATION PLAN LEDGER STRIP LEDGER STRIP 2 X 4 STUDS AT 16" O.C. SHEATHING o
R TAMPED ORY SET BOTTOM OF TREATED POST UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE AS SPECIFIED
RSOV F UNDISTURBED FOOTING BELOW 1/2" GYPSUM ) ]
R FROST LINE FOUNDATION PLAN T~ gRme s H
FOOTING AS SPECIFIED SUB FLOOR AS ~ S
SET BOTTOM OF FOOTING SET BOTTOM OF FOOTINGA SPECIFIED | 2X4SIL 2
BELOW THE FROST LINE BELOW THE FROST LINE T PLATE a3
n
FLOOR JOIST 2XRIM el
GARAGE ST"EM VyALL 248" GARAGE WING WALL Olrioswiors T8
SCALE 3/4" = 1'-0 SCALE 3/4" = 1'-0" S
AR >
2X 6 TREATED
5/4 X6 OR 2X 4 SILL PLATE
DECK STAIR NOTES 4 DOUBLE DECK EALLIUER A DECK ATTACHMENT DETAIL TO FRAMED WALL + CONCRETE
SUPPORT MINIMUM 1/4" GAP SCALE 3/4" T0 1'-0" SEE "FOUNDATION i BLOCK
SECTION AM110 ) o BETWEEN DECKING STAIRWAY NOTES STRUCTURAL" NOTES FOR {3 4 BRICK
Singer spon ol 5. et ot sy b MNL ANCHOR BOLT SIZEAND. 1 VENEER
supports. Spacing between stringers shall be based upon TREATED FLOOR R311.7 . B " SPACING | GRADE
A : JOIST SIZED PER R311.7.2 Headroom, The minimum headroom in all parts of the stairway
decking material used per AM107.1. Each Stringer shall have FOUNDATION PLAN ol et b6 tacs thom 6 fot 8 inches. (3052 Svertia
inimam 3 172 Inches between st cut and back of sritger. . = e Sope I aciaing e e noun o o e oo Sutoce o . NI
If used, suspended headers shall shall be attached with 3/8 *32 CONTINUOUS CONCRETE?
inch galvanized bolts with nuts and washers to securely =2 TREATED 2 X 4 PLATE SMOKE ALARMS landing or platform on that portion of the stairway. FOOTING AS SPECIFIED
sUpport stringers at she top, pog=] o STATR BEARING - R311.7.4 Stair treads and risers. Stair treads and risers shall meet the : /
= SECTION R314 requirements of this section. For the purposes of this section all dimensions ~ SET BOTTOM OF FOOTING: K
TREATED 2 X 10 OR R314,1 Smoke detection and notification. All smoke alarms shall be  and dimensioned surfaces shall be exclusive of carpets, rugs or runners. BELOW THE FROST LINE ./ — — &7
listed in accordance with UL 217 and installed in accordance with  R311.7.4.1 Riser height. The maximum riser height shall be 8 1/4 inches a7
2X 12 STRINGER
DECK BRACING STRING the provisons of this code and the househod i waring (210 1. The iser shall be masured verticaly between leading edges of TYPICAL WALL DETAIL

31/2"

A equipment provisions of NFPA 72.

R314,2 Smoke detection systems, Household fire alarm systems
installed in accordance with NFPA 72 that include smoke alarms, or
a combination of smoke detector and audible notification device
installed as required by this section for smoke alarms, shall be
permitted. The household fire alarm system shall provide the same
level of smoke detection and alarm as required by this section for
smoke alarms. Where a household fire warning system is installed
using a combination of smoke detector and audible notification
device(s), it shall become a permanent fixture of the occupancy and
owned by the homeowner. The system shall be monitored by an
approved supervising station and be maintained in accordance with
NFPA 72,

Exception: Where smoke alarms are provided meeting the

the adjacent treads.

R311.7.4.2 Tread depth. The minimun tread depth shall be 9 inches (229
mm). The tread depth shall be measured horizontally between the vertical
planes of the foremost projection of adjacent treads and at a right angle to
the tread's leading edge. Winder treads shall have a minimum tread depth
of 9 inches (229 mm) measured as above at a point 12 inches (305 mm)
from the side where the treads are narrower. Winder treads shall have a
minimun tread depth of 4 inches (102 mm) at any point.

R311.7.4.3 Profile. The radius of curvature at the nosing shall be no greater
than 9/16 inch (14 mm). A nosing not less than 3/4 inch (19 mm) but not
more than 1 1/4 inches (32 mm) shall be provided on stairways with solid
risers.

R311.7.7 Handrails. Handrails shall be provided on at least one side of each

SECTION AM109

AM109.1 Deck bracing. Decks shall be braced to provide
lateral stability. The following are acceptable means to
provide lateral stability.

AM109.1.1. When the deck floor height s less than 40"
above finished grade per Figure AM109 and the deck is
attached to the structure in accordance with Section
AAM104, lateral bracing is not required.

AM109.1.2. 4 x 4 wood knee braces may be provided on
each column in both directions. The knee braces shall
attach to each post at a point not less than 1/3 of the post
length from the top of the post, and the braces shall be
angled between 45 degrees and 60 degrees from the

SCALE 3/4"
GRADE

PROVIDED 3 1/2" THICK

CONCRETE PAD AT BOTTOM
OF STEPS FOR BEARING

FIGURE AM110
TYPICAL DECK STAIR DETAIL

SCALE 3/4" =

e
2
2
=2
=
28
e
£

J
Z
;
R
o]
o
2
o
om

{THAT

WEEP SCRE E DS i " continuous run of treads or flight with four or more risers.
horizontal. Knee braces shall be bolted to the post and the —_— S requirements of Section R314.4, R311.7.7.1 Height. Handrail height, measured vertically from the sloped
girder/double band with one 5/8 inch hot dipped All weep screeds and stone veneer to be ooz Location. Smoke alerms shal be nstalledn the folowing - iane adjining the tread nosing, o fnish surface of ramp siope, shall be - SQUARE FOOTAGE
galvanized bolt with nut and washer at both ends of the o installed per manufactures instructions and ;‘Cln";az'h Sleeping room. not less than 34 inches (864 mm)and not more than 38 inches (965 mm). BAWEIE"""?NE&P j
e por Flgure oot SHEATHING —jj STONE VEENER  per the 2012 North Carolina Residential . Outside each separate sleeping area i the immediate viciny of | EXCSPAOTS: WOUNTED AND e =
:'4109-‘163- For ffleesba"d‘"gldecks W'tf):‘wt k"eed Dbfﬂces o AS SPECIFIED (=1} AS SPECIFIED  Byiding code. the bedrooms. 1. The use of a volute, turnout or starting easing shall be allowed over the QPEN RALL HEA'IED OPTIONAL
» A fpe ' Ik X . <
agoral bracing, lateral stability may be provided by LATH: z&.,' VAPOR BARRIER ~ R703.6.2.1 - A minimum 0.019-inch (0.5 3. On each additional story of the dwelling, including basements ~ 'OWest tread. Coaaroon R
embedding the post in accordance with Figure AM109.2 = mm) (No. 26 gaivanized sheet gage), and habtable atics (mehed) but not InChuing craw] spaces 2. When handrailfittings or bendings are used to provide continuous UNHEAT!
ind the mmm% =4 WEEP SCREED  conrmcion. resi?tant ‘woep suce gogr plastic . attics and ’ ) transition between flights, the transition from handrail to guardrail, or used RONT PO 188 SQFT.
K - i i i e BT
POST [ 1o By | MAX. POST [EMBEDMENT] CONCRETE = e it e et attc-stories. In dwellings or diwelling units with splt levels and at the start of a flight, the handrail height at the fittings or bendings shall g
size |EBUTARY| "HEIGHT | DEPTH | DIAMETER = MINIMUM 4" TO p 3 be permitted to exceed the maximum height. uuuzmn OPTIONAL
= O attachment flange of 31/2 inches (89 mm) _ Yithout an intervening door between the adjacent levels, a smoke exc: ONAL
4X4 | 48SF | 40" | 26" | 10" GROUNDOR 2 & e at or below the alarm installed on the upper level shall suffice for the adjacent  R311.7.7.2 Continiity. Handrails for stairways shall be continuous for the SOt s
6x6 | 1205 | 60" | 36 | re SEE FOUNDATION TO PAVEMENT ] : t Jower level provided that the lower level is less than one full story Tl length of the flight, from a point directly above the top riser of the flight GanE  mr
- - - foundation plate line on exterior stud walls it PEEECT to a point directly above the lowest riser of the flight. Handrail ends shall CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL SH0SQT.
:M109:;-‘:1-_2 twﬁ d'agunag_ve:t‘cadl cross hn‘;cmg may  FOR FOUNDATION GRADE in accordance with ASTM C 926. The WeeD  ynen more than one smoke alarm is required to be Installed within  be returned or shall terminate in newel posts or safety terminals. Handrails 4
fotiabastd i h"e“"’“s O th R screed shall be placed a minimum of 4 an individual dwelling unit the alarm devices shall be interconnected ~adjacent to a wall shall have a space of not less than 11/2 inch (38 mm) ABOVE TREAD NOSING © Copyright 2020
reestanding decks or parallel to the structure at the PRV inches (102 mm) above the earth or 2 in such a manner that the actuation of one alarm will activate all of ~ between the wall and the handrails.
sxterir o ine for ttached decks The 265 shall inches (51 mm) above paved areas and  the siorme in the mavidual o Exceptions: Haynes Home Plans, Inc.
"e‘am"ejdh‘? e posts Wt one /8 Inch ot i‘"?e" WEEP SCREED shall be of a type that will allow trapped  R314.4 Power source. Smoke alarms shall receive their primary 1. Handrails shall be permitted to be interrupted by a newel post. 4/29/2020
galvanized bolt with nut and washer at each end of ower from the building wiring when such wiring is served froma 2. The use of a volute, turnout, starting easing or starting newel shall be 129/
e 11002 water to drain to the exterior of the P g wiring 9
gF bege '9 1 piles In Coastal R SCALE 3/4 building. The weather-resistant barrier shall - commercial source, and when primary power is interrupted, shall  allowed over the lowest tread. I Y PICAL STAIR DETAIL
/AM109.1.5. For embedment of piles in Coastal Regions, Jap the attachment flange. The exterior lath eceive power from a battery. Wiring shall be permanent and 3. Two or more separate rails shall be considered continuous if the — 200220B
see Chapter 45. <hall Cover and terminate on the without a disconnecting switch other than those required for termination of the rails occurs within 6 inches (152 mm) of each other. If SCALE 1/4" = 1-0°
overcurrent protection. Smoke alarms shall be interconnected. ween a wall d handrail and a , the
attachment flange of the weep screed. iU il et e i e . PAGE 6 OF 6
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3CG

COVERED

PORCH

'PURCHASER MUST VERIFY AL
DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS
BEFORE CONSTRUCTION BEGINS.
HAYNES HOME PLANS, INC.
ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR
CONTRACTORS PRACTICES AND

CODES AND CONDITIONS MAY
VARY WITH LOCATION. A LOCAL
DESIGNER, ARCHITECT OR
ENGINEER SHOULD BE CONSLLTED|
BEFORE CONSTRUCTION.

THESE DRAWING ARE
INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE AND
A5 SUCH SHALL REMAIN

PROPERTY OF THE DESIGNER.

STEMW LL SLAB

SCALE 1/4" = 1'-0"

ROOF TRUSSES;
OVER FRAME’
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RAIL AS NEEDED LI-J 5
RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION re cooe REAR ELEVATION LEFT SIDE ELEVATION w3
0 0 S:
SCALE 1/4" -0" SCALE1/4" =1 SCALE 1/4' -0 > L‘LJ o
4 X 4 TREATED POST OR EQUIVALENT TYPICAL. o
ATTACH RAFTERS TO HEADER WITH HURRICANE o
CONNECTORS (SIMPSON H2.5 OR EQUIVALENT). g -
ATTACH HEADER TO POST AND POST TO BASE
. o . . WITH POST CAP, METAL STRAPS, AND/OR POST BASE. e
16'-0' 10'-10"— 16'-0' 10'-10' S
| TO EDGE OF 8-0" t 8-0" 411" — 5-11" i 16-0" + 10-10" ~ o
- (,:[,, PATIO . PR y P e 1 2
! i T o IR o | - e
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L L | | | | %)Ei_ég | i | | 1(_31)&%% i i (2)2X10 S
18" X 18" X 8" [l L ! [ ] [ Sl ! Lh 2 a
CONCRETE . 12" X 12" PIER WITH 2 SCREENED
FOOTING & 8" SOLID MASONRY i > DOOR
gle CAP ON 24’X24X10" o gle o COVERED
. Sl CONCRETE FOOTING.- - - IR g
” i o z ' alz PORCH oy
H 1] 1=} 1 o —— b=
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